TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM485970

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900456888

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VALIANT INTEGRATED SERVICES LLC		05/29/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALIANT INTEGRATED SERVICES USA LLC
Street Address:	205 Van Buren Street
Internal Address:	Suite 310
City:	Herndon
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20170
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86719958	
Serial Number:	86719951	VALIANT INTEGRATED SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: martellv@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Kennedy
Address Line 1: Pepper Hamilton LLP
Address Line 2: 3000 Two Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	143320.8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vincent Martell
SIGNATURE:	/vincent martell/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=VALIANT INTEGRATED SERVICES USA LLC - DE - Certified Copy (2)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006415 FRAME: 0510 source=VALIANT INTEGRATED SERVICES USA LLC - DE - Certified Copy (2)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006415 FRAME: 0511

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VALIANT INTEGRATED
SERVICES LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VALIANT INTEGRATED
SERVICES LLC" TO "VALIANT INTEGRATED SERVICES USA LLC", FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2018, AT
12:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

5784360 8100 SR# 20186069114 Authentication: 203210272 Date: 08-08-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006415 FRAME: 0512

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:08 PM 05/29/2018
FILED 12:08 PM 05/29/2018
SR 20184479619 - File Number 5784360

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	of Formation of	the limited	liability compa	ny is hereby ame
as follows:	engelekkeusen poist kerustallija keiske keisen seisen	er er næknir tenbrinasskab	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	vooduaanovanosto outro-doddo-doddoppyyyy
The name of Integrated			lity compar	ny is Valian
rucedracan	oerarcep of	on udd		
gerringsgeringsgeringsgeringsg		NONE POR CONTRACTOR OF THE SECONDARY CONTRACTOR OF THE SEC		
				d this Certificate
				d this Certificate
		May		
		May	\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
		By:	JAMA J	, A.D. <u>2018</u>
		By:	\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	, A.D. <u>2018</u>

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006415 FRAME: 0513

RECORDED: 07/03/2018

3

2.